

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1823/2023

Neeraj Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Raja, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.02.2026**

**01.** Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that on the last date of hearing, the main writ petition was restored to its original number, subject to deposit of costs amounting to Rs. 500/- in the Advocates' Welfare Fund within a period of ten days. However, the said costs have not been deposited till date. He seeks further time to deposit the costs, in terms of order dated 02.02.2026. Needful be done within a week's time, failing which order dated 08.12.2024 shall take effect.

**02.** In the event the costs are deposited, the writ petition shall be listed on **01.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
**24.02.2026**

*Shivalee*