

Regular List
Serial No. 82

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1823/2023

Neeraj Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Raja, Advocate vice  
Mr. Irfaan Khan, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(01.04.2026)**

**01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that costs have been deposited. However, there is no report from the Registry. The requisite report shall be furnished by the Registry.

**02.** Pleadings in the main petition are complete, list the same for consideration on **13.05.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
01.04.2026**

*Bunty*